
ADDENDUM:  
2025-2026 Marketing Plan - Media Plans





Brandawareness FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS BRAND AWARENESS MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS IMPRESSIONS

   

TOTAL
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

*Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-3

display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video/Display 

Destination Spotlight Video

6,666,667
 
 

6,620,690
8,571,429

 
 

4,800,000
6,666,667

 
4,639,923
3,692,308

 
1,959,184

 
5,818,182

 
2,700,000

 
2,325,581

 
2,571,429

100,000

10,800,000
13,500,000
7,800,000

9,667,025
 

8,571,429

2,399,747

1,905,118

1,200,000

1,622,323

3,477,589
1,333,333

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
 
 

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
 

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $108,000

 
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $108,000

 
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $108,000

$125,000    $125,000
 

 
$50,000   $50,000    $100,000

$25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $270,000
$25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $270,000
$75,000 $50,000 $40,000 $30,000 $75,000 $50,000  $40,000 $30,000  $390,000

 
 

$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $180,000
 

$15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $180,000
 

$64,000 $64,000 $128,000

$38,000 $38,000 $76,000
 

 $51,000 $51,000

$45,000 $45,000 $90,000
 

$50,000 $50,000 $100,000

$75,000 $75,000 $150,000

$75,000  $75,000

$75,000 $60,000 $135,000
$50,000 $50,000   $100,000

$15,100 $15,100

 

ADARA

EPSILON

NEXXEN

 
MNI 

NYTimes.com

CTV/OTT STREAMING 
Discovery

Disney/Hulu

Peacock

Visit Florida Video Package 

OTA
HOPPER
EXPEDIA
TRIP ADVISOR

DIRECT PUBLISHER 

NATIVE CONTENT

Flip Card Unit
Afar.com

CNTraveler.com - Conde Nast Traveler

Atlas Obscura

MATADOR

Outside: The Road Less Eaten

WEDDINGS

VF Bridal Guide 

META (FB/IG)

DIGITAL  $1,122,000

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION  $449,000

OTA    $1,030,000

DIRECT PUBLISHER $0 $360,000

NATIVE CONTENT  $670,000

October November December January February March April May June July August September

Travelzoo.com

FoodandWine.com

THEKNOT.COM

CNN.com 

 FoxWeather.com / FoxNews.com

TRAVEL AND LEISURE

 

BRIDES.COM



Brandawareness FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS BRAND AWARENESS MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS IMPRESSIONS

   

TOTAL
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

*Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-3

 

 

 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $36,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 

 
 

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
 
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

$9,000 $0 $0 $0 $9,000
 

$3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $18,750
$3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $18,750
$3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $18,750
$3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $18,750
$3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $18,750
$3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $3,125 $18,750

$24,000 $24,000

 
$35,000  $35,000

 
$8,000  $8,000

 
$4,000  $4,000

 
$5,000  $5,000

 
$5,000  $5,000

$90,000 $90,000 $90,000 $270,000
     

$150,000 $150,000
 

 
$85,000 $85,000

$100,000 $100,000

 $150,000 $150,000
 

SEARCH

PODCAST / AUDIO 
Katz Streaming

IHeart Media

SOCIAL 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

SOCIAL: Events only 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM
 

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)
COMPETITIVE CONQUESTING

VF DIGITAL OUT OF HOME UNITS
VF: New York  Digital OOH
VF: Nashville Digital OOH
VF: Atlanta Digital OOH
VF: Dallas Digital OOH
VF: Charlotte Digital OOH
VF: Chicago Digital OOH

KEYTV: Destination Network

EVENT PROMOTION 
LOBSTER MINI SEASON RULES AND
REGULATION AWARENESS CAMPAIGN
MIAMI/FT. LAUDERDALE RADIO
 
IHEART MEDIA AUDIO PODCAST
 
FloridaSportsman.com
 
Groundtruth
 
Meta: Facebook/Instagram Sponsored Ads
 
Audacy Radio Tour
 
FLIBS Event 
IN MARKET SUPPORT
Media support: Digital / Meta

Emily Kaufman 

VF: Wheel of Fortune 

VF: Michelin Guide 
CONTINGENCY

October November December January February March April May June July August September

WEDDINGS  $346,100

PODCAST  $192,000

October November December January February March April May June July August September

October November December January February March April May June July August September

META   $156,000

GOOGLE  $156,000

OUT-OF-HOME  $145,500

7/14 - 8/10

7/14 - 8/10

7/14 - 8/10

7/14 - 8/10

7/14 - 8/10

5,647,059
 

4,800,000

390,117

1,400,000

 

1,955,520
200,000

 

 

NewMobility



Brandawareness FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS BRAND AWARENESS MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS IMPRESSIONS

   

TOTAL
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

*Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-3

EVENTS AND ACTIVATION 

PRINT PLACEMENT

Outside Magazine
Regional Circulation (East of the
Mississippi River)
Visit Florida Official Florida Vacation
Guide    National Circulation

Curator Magazine
Navigating Global Luxury

NYTimes T  Magazine
Regional: Travel Secion

Afar Magazine

Modern Luxury: Travel Awards Progrm

Visit Florida - Undiscovered Florida Insert
National Circulation
Camp Florida Magazine

Travel host Pocket Saver

VF: Travel and Leisure and Food and
Wine

The Traveling Angler Travel Special
Edition

$3,000,000 $3,000,000

 

$20,000 $20,000

 

 
$15,000 $15,000 $30,000

   
$30,000  $30,000 $60,000

 
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000

$25,000 $25,000  $50,000

$100,000 $100,000
 

 $16,100
 

$8,075 $8,075
 
 

$3,150 $3,150
 

December April  
$39,000 $39,000 $78,000

 
Travel and
Leisure

Food and
Wine

$35,310 $28,890 $64,200
 
 

$4,500 $4,500

$14,994,823
 MEDIA SPEND TO DATE: $10,650,105

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES $2,681,611
$14,914,428

November 2025

EVENT  $3,812,000

May/June

Annual 2026 Guide

February / March July Issue

Fall 2025  Summer 2026
 

May Issue

Winter 2026 Fall 2026

April/May

$16,100
Annual

JUNE

PRINT  $484,025

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels

TOTAL BUDGET:

675,000

 

250,000

25,125
 

10,000

813,936

275,000

953,000
 

320,000
500,000

 
 

50,000

 
976,562

 

361,000

130,000

176,738,483

 

NetJet Magazine

Travel and Leisure Magazine

National Circulation

Global Award: National

National

Ft. Lauderdale

 (Bonnier)   National Circulation

BRAND AWARENESS FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY

PROPOSED MEDIA SPENDING:



Brandawareness FY26

7.1%

7.5%

3.0%

6.9%

2.4%

4.5%

2.3%

25.6%

3.2%

4.7%

6.0%

18.0%

PRODUCTION/RESOURCES
18.0%

INTERNATIONAL
6.0%

MEETINGS/GROUP
4.7%

PRINT
3.2%

EVENT
25.6%

TELEVISION
7.1%

RADIO
1.5%

NEWSLETTER
1.7%

LOCAL
1.3%

DIGITAL
7.5%

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION
3.0%

OTA
6.9%

DIRECT PUBLISHER
2.4%

NATIVE CONTENT
4.5%

WEDDINGS
2.3%

PODCAST
1.3%

META
1.0%

GOOGLE
1.0%

OUT-OF-HOME
1.0%

Brand Awareness Media Expenditure



Meetings FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS MEETINGS AND GROUPS MEDIA PLAN FY26
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressins /

Circulation

 

 
 

$45,000
 

$45,000

   
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels

$38,000
 

$8,000

 
$80,000

$36,900
 

$40,000
 

$55,000

 
$25,150

 
$37,000

$110,000
 

 
 

$30,000
 

$10,000
 

$50,000

$2,500

$45,400

 
$5,895

 

 *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster S

TOTAL
 

M E E T I N G S  / G R O U P S
Magazines/Digital:
Smart Meetings Magazine

Meetings Today

Northstar/Meetings & Conventions Magazine

MPI

Northstar Media Group Email

CVENT

Convention south

Connect Meetings Magazine

LINKEDIN
LINKEDIN

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

Virtuoso The Magazine      

DOMESTIC TRAVEL TRADE MEDIA (TRAVEL
AGENTS/ CONSORTIA)
ULTIMATE MAGAZINE

TravAlliance Group

Costco

LuxuryTravelAdvisor.com (Quextex) Digital

Questex Luxury Travel Advisor Magazine -
Florida Experience Section

Adventure Travel Trade Association (ATTA)
Magazine

44,000

100,000

20,000

18,000
 

48,000

200,000
Direct mailed to 200,000 top clients of Virtuoso
Advisors in U.S. & Canada  

250,000
 

Visit Florida - Undiscovered Florida Insert   National
Circulation 320,000

 
Pleasant Holiday

 

64,000
 

30,000

1,094,000

$6,000   $6,000    $6,000 $7,000 $6,000  $7,000

$4,000

  $10,000  $40,000 $10,000  $10,000 $10,000
 

$2,700  $2,700 $2,700 $7,500 $7,500 $8,000 $5,800

$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

$55,000

$4,250 $4,250 $4,250 $4,250 $8,150

$7,000 $1,000 $7,000 $7,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

$110,000     

$15,000

$10,000  

$50,000

 
$16,100

 
$15,000 $15,000

$2,500

$25,000 $6,800 $6,800 $6,800

$5,895

 

 

Print / Digital

Print

Central/Eastern Chapter

Diamond Listing

 

  National Circulation

 

FPFC + Advertorial

 

 
$4,000  

 

March/April

May/June (Exclusive
Positions Destinations Stay

another day)

September/
October. 3

Days in
feature
hidden
gems

 

January February March April May June July August September

Feb May
$15,000

Annual 

Annual 

April/May
$16,100

Annual

April

 

 

 

 

MEETINGS AND GROUP FY 2026 BUDGET
SUMMARY

TOTAL BUDGET: $700,000
MEDIA SPEND TO DATE:

 
$694,945
$5,055

PROPOSED MEDIA SPENDING:



International FY26

INTERNATIONAL MEDIA PLAN FY26VISIT FLORIDA KEYS

MEDIA OUTLETS

Print-Travel Trade (Baxter)

IMPRESSIONS /
CIRCULATION

8,700

25,000

 
793,000

 
464,000

9,142,857

 

8,000,000

 
5,066,667

7,500

5,000
 

12,000
 

9,200
 

82,780

N/A
 

350,000
 

137,959

 

56,000
 

50,000
 

6,857,143
 

6,000,000

 
2,000,000

40,000

30,000

 
 

   
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

Spring 2026

 

 

$1,500 $1,500 $1,500

$4,300

$8,442
$3,990 $3,990

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $8,000 $8,000
$3,200 $3,200 $3,200

$1,905 $1,905 $1,905

$1,650 $1,650 $1,650

$2,500
Jan/Feb
$13,850

$25,000

$7,200

$6,000

$10,770

$6,900

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

$50,000  

$7,600

$4,100 $4,100

$37,500  

  *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6

TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL CONSUMER AND TRADE

Canadian Travel Press Magazine

Offshore Magazine

Toronto Life Magazine

Visit Florida:  Dreamscapes Magazine

Canada: BUSA Affinity Program
Adara

Sojern

PRINT
Travel Weekly Magazine

Travel Weekly Digital (Travel Trade)

TTG UK & Ireland Magazine Print (Travel
Trade)

Brand USA - The Daily Telegraph Media
Program - 1 full page in The Daily

Saturday Telegraph - Luxury Travel
Magazine

VISIT FLORIDA SECTION:  National
Geographic Traveller UK

Essentially America U.K. Magazine\

UK: BUSA Affinity Program
Adara

Sojern

Travelzoo

GERMANY
FVW: Meine Reise Magazine (to consumers)

FVW - Travel Trade Digital - Dedicated Email
Blast

BUSA: Optimized Audience Campaign

Expedia

CANADA
PRINT: MAGAZINE

Canadian Travel Press

UNITED KINGDOM AND IRELAND

Conde Nast Traveller UK Magazine 

Wanderlust Magazine

$4,500

$4,300

$8,442
$7,980

$64,000

 

$64,000

 
$76,000
$9,600

 

 
$5,715

 
$4,950

 
$2,500

 
$13,850

 
$25,000

 
 
 

$6,000

 
$10,770

$6,900

$48,000
 

$48,000
 
 

$50,000

 
$7,600

$8,200
 

$37,500

(Luxury travel magazine targeting affluent canadians
distributed via Globe & Mail national newspaper)

January 

Travel intender targeted  Toronto
Geo-Targeted.  Matching funds with BUSA

Matching funds with BUSA

Travel intender targeted Geo-Targeted.
Matching funds with BUSA

Destination Showcase

TOTAL CANADA EXPENDITURE $238,822

TOTAL UK/IRELAND EXPENDITURE $221,685

Jan April June

May

 

 



International FY26

INTERNATIONAL MEDIA PLAN FY26VISIT FLORIDA KEYS

MEDIA OUTLETS IMPRESSIONS /
CIRCULATION

   
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

  *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6

TOTAL
TOTAL GERMANY EXPENDITURE $53,300

TOTAL ITALY EXPENDITURE $117,500

TOTAL FRANCE EXPENDITURE $99,460

TOTAL SCANDANAVIA EXPENDITURE $12,000

TOTAL LATAM EXPENDITURE $145,000

 

 

March - May

12/15 - 2/14 2/15 - 4/14

 

 

 

ITALY

Adara

FRANCE
BUSA: Social Short form Video (Meta,
Tiktok)

BUSA: Voyage Prive Pgm

 L'Echo Touristique Print (Travel Trade)

Desirs de Voyages Magazine (Consumer) +
Digital Articles

BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

S C A N D I N A V I A  (P A N - N O R D I C)
Discover America Nordic Region 2025
Digital Pub (Travel News Media)

LATAM
BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

BUSA: Optimized Audience Campaign

 
 

$40,000
 

$40,000
$37,500

 

 
$40,000

 
$20,000

 
$7,560

 
$6,900

$25,000
 

 

 
$12,000

 
 

$50,000
 

$50,000
 

$45,000

 

 
5,714,286

5,000,000

 

4,000,000
 

5,880,000
 

10,000
 

50,000
 

4,100,000
 

12,000
 

3,200,000
 

3,200,000
 

3,200,000
 

73,504,091

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
$37,500  .

$20,000 $20,000

$20,000  

$7,560

$6,900
$25,000

$12,000

$50,000

$50,000

 $45,000

SOJERN
BUSA: Optimized Audience Campaign
Kayak/Booking.com

Brazil: Kayak/Booking.com/ tourism Economic

France

Social, email, online

Brazil

Mexico

Annual

 

INTERNATIONAL FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY

TOTAL BUDGET: $900,000
 MEDIA SPEND TO DATE:

 
$887,767
$12,233

PROPOSED MEDIA SPENDING:



DAC I KEY WEST FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS KEY WEST MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

 

 

E-NEWSLETTER  $272,532

DIGITAL  $1,778,000

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION  $708,000

CABLE  $150,000

PODCAST / AUDIO  $192,000

TOTAL
DIGITAL NEWSLETTERS

Afar.com E-Newsletters

CNTraveler.com E-Newsletters 

LuxuryLink.com E-Newsletters

Sherman's Travel.com 

Travel & Leisure co-branded email

Food and Wine co-branded Email

TravelSpike.com E-Newsletters

FlamingoMag.com Dedicated E-Newsletter

DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 
SOJERN

DATAFY

ADARA

EPSILON

Padsquad
Squad Stories / Press and Hold Unit

NEXXEN
Video/Display 

Groundtruth
Video/Display 

Video/Display
 
Origin Media 

GUMGUM

Travel and Luxury collection 

CTV/OTT STREAMING 
Disney/Hulu

Peacock

Paramount
 
Discovery / Max

Samsung

Roku

DIGITAL DEDICATED BRANDING:
UNESCO

PODCAST / AUDIO STREAMING
KATZ DIGITAL

IHEART MEDIA

37,064  
$6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $38,532

34,965    
 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $25,000

50,000  
 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $18,000

500,000  
$7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $52,500

200,000   
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $60,000

100,000  
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $50,000

288,461   
$3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $22,500

$3,000  $3,000  $6,000

 
7,500,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
10,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
  

6,620,690 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
  

8,275,862 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
8,571,429 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

   
  

6,000,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

   
16,363,636 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $180,000

5,799,903 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000
3,692,308 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

3,840,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
8,608,321 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
 

7,680,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
10,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
5,818,182 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

  
3,529,412 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000

  
8,727,273 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

  
1,944,444 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,500 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $98,000

  
2,325,581 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $108,000

  
2,857,143 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

4,363,636 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
  

3,000,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
 

4,615,385 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
 

5,555,556 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
 

 
$150,000 $150,000

 
  

5,647,059 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
 

4,800,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
 

 

 

 

 

Video 
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video 
Display

Audio with companion banner

 

$120,000
$60,000

$120,000

Mobilefuse

NYTimes



DAC I KEY WEST FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS KEY WEST MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL
FISHING
SportFishingMag.com/Saltwater
Sportsman.com

Native - Travel Enthusiasts:
CNTraveler.com
CNTraveler.com - Conde Nast Traveler
 

SOCIAL 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

P R I N T
AFAR MAGAZINE

TRAVEL AND LEISURE

Coastal Living    

Garden & Gun :  National Circulation

Curator Magazine
Navigating Global Luxury

NYTimes T  Magazine
52 Places to go

Key West Direct Flight Marketing Support

Wi-Connect Media - 

SOJERN

ADARA

 
SOCIAL 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

Out of Market Pride Events
Promotional items and media support

650,000  
$19,336 $19,336

 
 

1,905,118 $51,000 $51,000

 
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $48,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

`

976,652 Fall  
 $25,000 $25,000

976,562 Feb      
$39,000 $39,000  $78,000

 
447,000 Spring  

 $31,000 $31,000 $62,000
 

400,000 December / January August / September  
 $41,000 $41,000  $82,000

10,000 Winter 2026  
$30,000 $30,000 $60,000

320,000 Feb  
 $10,000   $10,000

 

813,936
 

 

4,800,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000

 
16,000,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

  
13,714,286 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 
 

$6,784 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $6,000 $72,784
 
 

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
 

 
12,000,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000

 
 $70,000   $70,000

     

3,457,217 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $120,000
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
 

February-May

FISHING  $19,336

NATIVE CONTENT  $51,000

October November December January February March April May June July August September

PAID SOCIAL  $108,000

SEARCH  $156,000

August World's best
issue

Summer

Summer 2026

PRINT MAGAZINE  $342,000

October November December January February March April May June July August September

EYW DIRECT FLIGHT SUPPORT  $480,784

 
Carousel and stand alone event promotion 

National Circulation

COMPETITIVE CONQUESTING

National

 National Circulation

Airport Wi-Fi Connection
Ads.

display banners: Retargeting message

display banners: Retargeting message

Markets with direct flight: Asheville, Boston,
Charlotte, Chicago, Cincinnati, Dallas,
Houston, Indianapolis, Newark, New York,
Pittsburgh, Washington-Dulles, Fort
Lauderdale. Orlando, Orlando-Sanford, Ft.
M d T

Wild Sam Magazine 

January

$25,000 $25,000

LGBTQ+ MEDIA
Audio
Dax Podcast

D I G I T A L
Sabio

Outcoast.com

EqualPride Media Digital: The Advocate,
Out, Outtraveler.com, PridePride:



DAC I KEY WEST FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS KEY WEST MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL
Q Digital Sites:  Gaycities, INTO, LGBTQ
Nation, Queerty, Outsports:

Towleroad.com

Gay Ad Network

Passport Magazine

SOCIAL 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM
 
SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

YouTube.com (Channel Factory)

P R I N T
Out Magazine / The Advocate Magazine
(Equalpride)

Passport Magazine

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
 

3,650,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
  

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
 

3,000,000  
 $50,000 $50,000

 
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

190,000
 $17,022 $17,025 $17,022 $51,068

75,000  
  

9,142,857 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
 
 

9,142,857 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
 
 

2,920,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $12,500 $12,500

 
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

 
 $25,000  

87,929 March September
 $8,422 $8,422

  
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $48,000

82,780 $13,850 $13,850 $27,700
  

76,864 $6,000 $6,000
 

  
 $25,000 $25,000

113,598 $10,770 $10,770

 
  
 $25,000 $25,000

 
$25,000 $25,000

 

105,000  
 $3,500 $3,500 $7,000

 
 

101,000  
 $5,800 $5,800 $5,800 $17,400

Annual

October November December January February March April May June July August September

Nov/Dec Jan/Feb  April/May

 
January  / February March/April July/August

LGBTQ (DOMESTIC)  $891,068

INTERNATIONAL (CANADA)

INTERNATIONAL (UK)  $81,700

INTERNATIONAL (GERMANY) $35,770

INTERNATIONAL (LATAM) $50,000

INTERNATIONAL TOTAL $470,314

November / December March/April

November/December March / April June / July

INTERNATIONAL MEDIA
Canada: BUSA Affinity Program

Adara
Matching funds with BUSA
Sojern

Travelzoo

BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

Toronto Life Magazine /Canada

I N T E R N A T I O N A L  M E D I A
UK:
Travelzoo

Conde Nast Traveller UK

Wanderlust

I N T E R N A T I O N A L  M E D I A
Germany:
BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

National Geographic Traveller (Ad Alliance
Gmbh)

LATAM
BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

BUSA: Premier Audience Programmatic

I N T E R N A T I O N A L
United Kingdom:
Attitude Magazine

LGBTQ
INTERNATIONAL
Germany:
Blu Media City Magazine Bundle: 

 

Expedia

$64,000

 

$64,000

 
$73,000

 
$60,000

 
$25,000

 
$16,844
$302,844

 

Travel intender targeted  Toronto
Geo-Targeted.  Matching funds with BUSA

display

Destination Showcase

Canada

Destination Showcase

Germany (Core)

Mexico

Brazil

 Blu
(Berlin), Leo (Munich), RIK (Cologne) and GAB
(Frankfurt) Magazines



DAC I KEY WEST FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS KEY WEST MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL
Blu Media Digital: Maenner.Media

Blu Media Spartacus Traveler Magazine

250,000  
 $1,980 $1,980 $1,980 $5,940

25,000 December  
 $1,650 $1,650 $1,650 $4,950

$35,290

 

256,113,298
PRODUCTION / RESOURCES $596,741

TOTAL SPEND  $6,251,065

Display
August

LGBTQ INTERNATIONAL 

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels

TOTAL BUDGET: $6,250,318
TOTAL PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND: $5,654,324

KEY WEST FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY



DAC I KEY WEST FY26

4.4%

28.4%

11.3%

3.1%

5.5%

7.7%

14.3%

7.5%

9.5%

PRODUCTION/RESOURCES
9.5%

INTERNATIONAL
7.5%

LGBTQ (DOMESTIC)
14.3%

EYW DIRECT FLIGHT SUPPORT
7.7%

PRINT MAGAZINE
5.5%
SEARCH
2.5%
PAID SOCIAL
1.7%

LGBTQ INTERNATIONAL
0.6%

E-NEWSLETTER
4.4%

DIGITAL
28.4%

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION
11.3%

CABLE
2.4%

PODCAST / AUDIO
3.1%

KEY WEST PROPOSED SPEND: $6,750,318



DAC II LOWER KEYS FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS LOWER KEYS MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

 

$19,200
 

 
$14,850

RVCAMPING $34,050

 
 
 
 

 

E-NEWSLETTER  $56,594

 

 

 

DIGITAL $385,000

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION $192,000
 

 

 
CUSTOM CONTENT $30,000

PODCAST / AUDIO $48,000

FISHING $19,336

PAID SOCIAL $48,000

SEARCH $36,464

22 TOTAL
RV/Camping:

iheartrving.com Digital Package - Digital Print
Ad/Sponsored Content/Social Boosted Post

RV.com Digital  - Sponsored Content deploys in
e-news

D I G I T A L

Weather Triggered:
Accuweather.com    

Streaming Audio:

Katz Digital Audio: 

SportFishingMag.com/Saltwater Sportsman.com
(Bonnier)

P R I N T
Good Sam Camp Ground Annual Guide 2026

VF:  Local Palette

Rova Magazine

Video banner (video created by Bonnier on

 

Afar.com E-Newsletters

CNTraveler.com E-Newsletters

Sherman's Travel.com

TravelSpike.com E-Newsletters

EPSILON

GUMGUM

SOJERN

DATAFY

ADARA

Padsquad
Squad Stories / Press and Hold Unit

Paramount

Roku

 

SOCIAL
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

EVENT SUPPORT

SEARCH
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

 

 

$4,800 $4,800  $4,800  $4,800   

$1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350 $1,350

37,064  
  $6,422   $6,422 $12,844

34,965    
 $5,000    $5,000  $10,000

500,000  
 $7,500 $7,500  $7,500 $22,500

288,461   
$3,750  $3,750 $3,750 $11,250

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000
$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000

4,363,636 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $48,000

 
2,062,500 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $33,000
6,000,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $36,000

  
  

4,137,931 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000
4,000,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $36,000

  
  

2,068,966 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000
2,571,429 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $18,000

3,636,364 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $40,000

3,490,909 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
  

4,444,444 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

1,953,125 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $48,000

$19,336 $19,336

 
October November December January February March April May June July August September  
$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $36,000
$1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $12,000

 
$3,000 $3,000 $3,464 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $36,464

 

100,000 $11,766 $11,766
   

100,000 March/April  
 $5,850 $5,850

100,000  

Feb/March  

DIGITAL NEWSLETTERS

  
2,400,000 $48,000
4,000,000 $36,000

2,823,529

 

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Custom Mobile Hero/App
Background
Integration/:15 Pre-roll/320 x 50    Target Affluent
Travelers; Trigger: Rain/Cold/Severe
Weather/Snow.

(Spotify, Pandora, Iheart &
streaming radio stations)

Includes 1 month leaderboard on rovamag.com
(March)



DAC II LOWER KEYS FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS LOWER KEYS MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 2822 TOTAL
 $5,100 $5,100

320,000  
Feb  

 $10,000   $10,000
125,000 Winter Summer  

 $6,000 $6,000   $12,000
 

71,000  
MAY  

 $2,846 $2,846
70,000 Nov/Dec March/April  

 $2,450 $2,450  $4,900
PRINT TOTAL:

Wild Sam Magazine 

National Parks     

P R I N T
Florida Sportsman

Florida Sport Fishing Magazine

National Circulation

National Circulation

National

National
PRINT MAGAZINE $52,462

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels  

$995,106
TOTAL 49,699,323 PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND $901,906

$95,006
$996,912

LOWER KEYS FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY                                                                             
TOTAL BUDGET:

PRODUCTION/RESOURCES:
TOTAL SPEND 



DAC II LOWER KEYS FY26

3.4%
5.7%

38.6%

19.3%

3.0%

4.8%

1.9%

4.8%

3.7%

5.3%

9.5%

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES
9.5%

PRINT MAGAZINE
5.3%

SEARCH
3.7%

PAID SOCIAL
4.8%

FISHING
1.9%

PODCAST / AUDIO
4.8%

CUSTOM CONTENT
3.0%

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION
19.3%

RVCAMPING
3.4%

E-NEWSLETTER
5.7%

DIGITAL
38.6%

LOWER KEYS TOTAL PROPOSED SPEND: $995,106



DAC III MARATHON FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS MARATHON MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

E-NEWSLETTER  $170,516

DIGITAL  $898,000

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION  $288,000

 

PODCAST / AUDIO  $150,000

FISHING  $8,070

$38,000
NATIVE   $38,000

October November December January February March April May June July August September

PAID SOCIAL  $60,000

SEARCH  $54,000

TOTAL
DIGITAL NEWSLETTERS
Afar.com E-Newsletters
CNTraveler.com E-Newsletters 
LuxuryLink.com E-Newsletters
Sherman's Travel.com 
Travel & Leisure co-branded email
Food and Wine co-branded Email
TravelSpike.com E-Newsletters

SOCIAL 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

37,064   $6,422 $6,422  $6,422  $19,266
34,965 $5,000  $5,000  $5,000  $5,000 $20,000
50,000  $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500  $4,500 $22,500

500,000 $7,500  $7,500 $7,500  $7,500 $30,000
200,000 $10,000  $10,000 $10,000 $30,000
100,000  $10,000 $10,000  $10,000 $30,000
288,461 $3,750  $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $18,750

4,875,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000
9,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000

 
8,727,273 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

 
 

6,620,690 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

 
 

6,206,897 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000
8,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000

  
 

3,900,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000
6,222,222 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000

  
1,920,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
4,304,161 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

 
5,818,182 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

  
5,454,545 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

 
3,692,308 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000

3,490,909 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
 

4,444,444 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
 
 

 

1,953,125 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000
 

3,529,412 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

3,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

650,000

 $4,000 $4,000

50,000  
 $4,070 $4,070

1,199,874 $38,000

 
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $54,000

DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 

Weather Triggered:

Streaming Audio:
Katz Digital Audio: 

Fishing:
Saltwater Sportsman
Sponsored content branded Video

Saltwater Sportsman E-Newsletters
(Bonnier)

Accuweather.com    

SOJERN

PADSQUAD RICH MEDIA UNITS

DATAFY

ADARA

EPSILON

Video/Display
 

Gumgum

CTV/OTT STREAMING 
Samsung

Paramount
 
Roku

IHeart Media

Afar.com

 
$78,000
$54,000

 
$96,000

 
 

$96,000
$60,000

 
 

$90,000
$56,000

 
 

$78,000
$56,000

 
$48,000
$30,000

 
$96,000

 
$60,000

 
$96,000

$96,000
 

$96,000

Video 
display banners: Retargeting message

 Vizquiz and use Press and Hold for retargeting 

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

NewYork Times

Destination Spotlight Video

Groundtruth

 
 

Integration/:15 Pre-roll/320 x 50    Target
Affluent Travelers; Trigger: Rain/Cold/Severe
Weather/Snow.
 

(Spotify, Pandora, Iheart
& streaming radio stations)

Custom Mobile Hero/App

Native - Travel Enthusiasts:  

 



DAC III MARATHON FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS MARATHON MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL
PRINT PROGRAM  

447,000 Winter  
 $31,000 $31,000

813,936 Voyage issue
 $25,000

625,000  
November / December February / March  

 $10,000 $10,000   $10,000 $30,000
65,000 November February 

 $3,300 $3,300 $3,300 $9,900
50,000  

 $4,500 $4,500
 

73,414  
 $2,846  $2,846

73,414  
 $2,450  $2,450

100,000 FEBRUARY  
 $8,060 $8,060
 

 

Coastal Living  National Circulation

BoatU.S. Magazine

Southern Boating Magazine

Elite Traveler   National Circulation

FISHING AND DIVING MAGAZINE
Florida Sportsman Magazine   (Published
by KSE)

Florida Sport Fishing Magazine

Saltwater Sportsman Magazine (published
by Bonnier)
National Circulation

NYTimes T  Magazine
$25,000

National Circulation

National Circulation

June/July

JUNE

Annual Hotel and Resorts Issue (publishes December)

PRINT / MAGAZINE  $113,756

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels

TOTAL BUDGET: $1,966,955
TOTAL 103,183,961 $1,780,342

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES $187,792
        TOTAL SPEND $1,968,134

PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND:

MARATHON FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY    



DAC III MARATHON FY26

8.7%

45.6%

14.6%

7.6%

1.9%

3.0%

2.7%

5.8%

9.5%

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES
9.5%

PRINT / MAGAZINE
5.8%

SEARCH
2.7%

PAID SOCIAL
3.0%
NATIVE
1.9%
FISHING
0.4%

PODCAST / AUDIO
7.6%

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION
14.6%

E-NEWSLETTER
8.7%

DIGITAL
45.6%

MARATHON TOTAL PROPOSED SPEND: $1,966,955



DAC IV ISLAMORADA FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS ISLAMORADA MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

 

 

E-NEWSLETTER  $156,188

DIGITAL  $516,000

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION  $128,000

PODCAST / AUDIO  $48,000

April May

FISHING  $12,130

October November December January February March April May June July August September

PAID SOCIAL  $60,000

SEARCH  $60,000

April

March

 
Jan/Feb

November / December June/July

December

PRINT / MAGAZINE  $31,306

TOTAL
DIGITAL NEWSLETTERS
Afar.com E-Newsletters

LuxuryLink.com E-Newsletters

Sherman's Travel.com 

Food and Wine co-branded Email

Travel & Leisure co-branded email

TravelSpike.com E-Newsletters

DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 
SOJERN

DATAFY

EPSILON

Video/Display

CTV/OTT STREAMING 
Discovery
 
HULU/Disney

IHeart Media

Fishing:
SportFishingMag.com/Saltwater
Sportsman.com (Bonnier) 

Sportfishingmag.com E-Newsletter
Saltwatersportsman.com E-Newsletter

SOCIAL 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

Carousel Events

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

37,064  
$6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $25,688

50,000  
  $4,500  $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $18,000

500,000  
$7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $30,000

100,000    
 $10,000    $10,000  $10,000   $30,000

200,000  
$10,000 $10,000  $10,000 $30,000

288,461   
$3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $22,500

 
6,000,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
10,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
  

6,620,690 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
  

4,800,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

   
  

2,909,091 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000  $48,000

   
1,200,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000  $48,000

  
1,722,653 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $80,000

 

2,400,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $48,000

 

650,000  
$8,060.00 $8,060

34,000  
55,000  

$4,070.00 $4,070

 
 

$4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $48,000
$1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $12,000

 
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 

100,000  
$8,060 $8,060

71,006  
$2,846 $2,846

 
70000  

 $2,450  $2,450

25,000 February / March  
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $15,000

25,600  
$2,950  $2,950

 

 

 

Video 
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video banner (video
created by Bonnier on Islamorada fishing +
conservation to be covered) and Instagram
social posts

 

NYTimes

Streaming Audio:

Florida Sport Fishing Magazine
National Circulation

 

P R I N T
Saltwater Sportsman

Florida Sportsman Magazine

Marlin Magazine

Art in America

National Circulation

National Circulation

National Circulation

National



DAC IV ISLAMORADA FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS ISLAMORADA MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL
 

 
$1,116,344

 PRODUCTION / RESOURCES $106,581
TOTAL SPEND $1,118,205

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels

TOTAL BUDGET:
TOTAL 51,191,898 PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND: $1,011,624

ISLAMORADA FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY    



DAC IV ISLAMORADA FY26

14.0%

46.1%

11.4%

4.3%

5.4%

5.4%

9.5%

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES
9.5%

PRINT / MAGAZINE
2.8%

SEARCH
5.4%

PAID SOCIAL
5.4%

FISHING
1.1%

PODCAST / AUDIO
4.3%

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION
11.4%

E-NEWSLETTER
14.0%

DIGITAL
46.1%

ISLAMORADA PROPOSED SPEND: $1,116,344



DAC V KEY LARGO FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS KEY LARGO MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28
FISHING CABLE

 

 

E-NEWSLETTER  $167,110

DIGITAL  $996,000

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION  $192,000

CUSTOM CONTENT  $80,000

PODCAST/AUDIO  $90,000

FISHING  $19,336

October November December January February March April May June July August September

PAID SOCIAL  $71,590

SEARCH  $36,000

TOTAL
  

NYTimes

$19,336.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,336

Includes 1 month leaderboard on
rovamag.com

 $0

Weather Triggered:
Accuweather.com

EXPEDIA

Streaming Audio:

Fishing:

M A G A Z I N E S

Rova Magazine

DIGITAL NEWSLETTERS
Afar.com E-Newsletters

CNTraveler.com E-Newsletters

LuxuryLink.com E-Newsletters

Sherman's Travel.com

Travel & Leisure co-branded
email

TravelSpike.com E-Newsletters

DIGITAL CAMPAIGN
SOJERN

DATAFY

EPSILON

Video/Display

CTV/OTT STREAMING
Discovery

Paramount

IHeart Media

SOCIAL
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM

Event Carousel

SEARCH
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

Outside Magazine
Regional Circulation (East of the
Mississippi River)

37,064  
$6,422 $6,422 $6,422 $6,422  $6,422 $32,110

34,965    
  $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $20,000

50,000  
 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500  $4,500 $22,500

500,000  
$7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $30,000

200,000   
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000  $40,000

288,461   
$3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $22,500

 
4,875,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $78,000

10,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

  
  

6,620,690 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

  
  

3,900,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $78,000
6,666,667 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

   
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

 
5,818,182 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

  
2,400,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

3,490,909 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
 

 

1,953,125 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000

 $25,000 $25,000 $50,000

1,764,706 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000

3,000,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
 

$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $2,795 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $35,795
$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $2,795 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $35,795

 
$3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $3,000 $36,000

$0

$0
100,000 $0

December / January April /May July / August $0

Video

Video

Video

display banners: Retargeting

NEXXEN
Video/Display

ADARA

Ground Truth

4,639,923 $96,000
3,692,308 $60,000

  
6,620,690 $96,000
8,571,429 $60,000

3,840,000 $96,000
8,608,321 $60,000

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

display banners: Retargeting message

display banners: Retargeting message

Video/Display

 
 

Target Affluent Travelers; Trigger:
Rain/Cold/Severe Weather/Snow.

Katz Digital Audio: 

SportFishingMag.com/Saltwater
Sportsman.com :

(Spotify,
Pandora, Iheart & streaming radio
stations)

Key Largo fishing February - June625,000



DAC V KEY LARGO FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS KEY LARGO MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS Impressions /

Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL
 $5,100 $5,100 $5,100 $15,300

25,125 November / December  
 $15,000  $15,000

320,000 October  
$6,900 $6,900

 
100,000  

$8,060.00 $8,060

NetJet Magazine

National Parks

Saltwater Sportsman Magazine

National Circulation

National Circulation

National Circulation

 

May

PRINT / MAGAZINE  $45,260

CO-OP opportunities will be
available in e-newsletter, digital
and print channels

TOTAL BUDGET: $1,876,285
TOTAL 95,409,230 PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND: $1,697,296

PRODUCTION/RESOURCES: $179,136
TOTAL SPEND $1,876,432

KEY LARGO FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY



DAC V KEY LARGO FY26

8.9%

53.1%
10.2%

4.3%

4.8%

3.8%

9.5%

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES
9.5%
PRINT / MAGAZINE
2.4%
SEARCH
1.9%
PAID SOCIAL
3.8%
FISHING
1.0%
PODCAST/AUDIO
4.8%

CUSTOM CONTENT
4.3%

OVER THE TOP TELEVISION
10.2%

E-NEWSLETTER
8.9%

DIGITAL
53.1%

KEY LARGO PROPOSED SPEND: $1,876,285



CULTURAL

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS CULTURAL UMBRELLA MEDIA PLAN FY2026
MEDIA OUTLETS

Impressions /
Circulation

   
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

TELEVISION TOTAL $125,996

RADIO TOTAL $20,000
 

E-NEWSLETTER  $63,000
 

CULTURE MAGAZINE  $25,000

DIGITAL  $143,500

FEBRUARY / MARCH 

 VF Summer Issue

PRINT  $97,380

TOTAL BUDGET 
PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES
TOTAL SPEND 

Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31

TOTAL

WNET-TV

WPBT-TV

WXEL-TV

DIGITAL ENEWSLETTERS
LuxuryLink.com E-Newsletters

Time Out Miami E-Newsletter

Art News E-Newsletter
(Wednesday)

FLORIDA KEYS CULTURE MAGAZINE

PRINT
Art In America FPFC

Art Basel Magazine FPFC

The Locale Palate Magazine FPFC

Playbill - Classic Arts Edition NYC
1/2 PG FC

Smithsonian Magazine  - Regional
Edition FPFC

Miami Herald FPFC

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels
IMPRESSIONS / CIRCULATION 

TELEVISION  
$10,000 $10,000 $10,496 $10,500 $12,500 $12,500 $65,996

 
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000

 
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $30,000

 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $20,000

 $4,500  $4,500 $4,500 $4,500  $4,500   $4,500  $27,000
 

$3,000  $3,000    $3,000  $3,000 $3,000  $3,000 $18,000
 

$2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $18,000

       

 $25,000 $25,000
 

 
8,350,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000 $8,000 $8,000 $7,500 $8,000 $5,000 $5,000

 
8,571,429 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

25,600
$11,000 $11,000

NA
$4,000 $4,000

100,000  
 $5,850 $5,850

517,000  
$23,000 $23,000 $46,000

 

 

400,000 $25,280 $25,280
 
 

100,000  

$5,250 $5,250

18,064,029 $474,876
$474,876
$50,124
$525,000

New York 

Miami-Ft. Lauderdale

West Palm Beach 

(Wednesday)

(Friday)

Distributed in hotel rooms, local
businesses, galleries, etc.

Art Issue 

 -
Carnegie Hall,
Lincoln Center, and the Met Opera House.

 
:

CT, DE, FL, GA, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ. NY,
NC, RI, SC, VA

Art Week insert on weekend of Art Basel.
Includes 125,000 Impressions on
MiamiHerald.com

RADIO 
WLRN-FM (NPR)

 

 

 

DIGITAL CAMPAIGN 
PADSQUAD RICH MEDIA UNITS

ADARA

 
$83,500

 
$60,000

Superscape 

display banners: Retargeting message

 

 

CULTURAL UMBRELLA FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY



CULTURAL

TELEVISION $125,996
RADIO $20,000
E-NEWSLETTER $63,000
CULTURE MAGAZINE $25,000
DIGITAL $143,500
PRINT $97,380
PRODUCTION / RESOURCES $50,124
TOTAL SPEND $525,000 24.0%

3.8%

12.0%

4.8%27.3%

18.5%

9.5%

PRODUCTION / RESOURCES
9.5%

PRINT
18.5%

DIGITAL
27.3%

TELEVISION
24.0%

RADIO
3.8%

E-NEWSLETTER
12.0%

CULTURE MAGAZINE
4.8%

CULTURAL UMBRELLA PROPOSED SPEND: $525,155



FISHING UMBRELLA FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS FISHING ADVISORY COMMITTEE FY26 MEDIA PLAN
MEDIA OUTLETS

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28
 

FISHING BROADCAST

 
TOTAL BUDGET $605,000

PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND $1,012,000

TOTAL
FISHING CONTRACTS
VOODOO DADDY PRODUCTION 
GP PRODUCTION 
RM MEDIA 
SE MULTIMEDIA
SF ENTERPRISES
THE FISH GUYZ
FIRECROWN
NICK HONACHEFSKY
TWO CONCHS ADVENTURES
THE LOCAL KNOWLEDGE
WILD AT HEART OUTDOORS

$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000
$92,000 $92,000

$0

 

 
   $1,012,000

FISHING ADVISORY COMMITTEE FY 2026 BUDGET SUMMARY



DIVE FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS DIVE AND ECO-TOURISM UMBRELLA MEDIA PLAN FY2026

MEDIA OUTLETS Units
Impressions
/ Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28

TELEVISION 

 

E-NEWSLETTER

Winter 2025 Spirng 2026 Summer 2026 Fall 2026

Winter 2025 Summer: March/April

PRINT

DIVING  $86,560

DIGITAL

October November December January February March April May June July August September

META   $60,000

GOOGLE  $60,000

TOTAL
NATIONAL CABLE TELEVISION 

ALERT DIVER MAGAZINE

Outside Magazine 

Scuba Diving Magazine 

DIVE
PADI Digital Package

OLV/CTV

INTERNATIONAL 

Scuba Magazine

Wired for Adventure

The Scubaverse Annual

 
 

$125,000 $125,000

$6,422.00

$114,398

 

 
$27,200

$20,000  $20,000 $40,000
Nov 2025 Reader's

choice award January/February: Trip Planner June 2026  
$8,279 $14,489 $14,489 $37,257

$104,457

 
$86,560 $86,560

 

$25,000 $25,000

Destination Dive 

MensJournal

United Kingdom:

 

5 shows: 1 per DAC. Filming window:
June-Sept

 

 

Citizen Scientist Dive Event Marketing
Trash Derby, Coralpalooza, Reef Fest, etc
Coop Marketing 

$125,000

$6,800 $6,800  $6,800  $6,800

 

 

$660,000

$1,545

$3,100

$2,908

TELEVISION TOTAL:
DIGITAL NEWSLETTERS

PRINT

Unit Size

FPFC

FP
Advertorial

2 Page
Spread

Afar.com E-Newsletters

Scuba Diving Custom Email

Sherman's Travel.com

Travel & Leisure co-branded email

TravelSpike.com E-Newsletters

PADSQUAD RICH MEDIA UNITS

DATAFY

ADARA

EPSILON

GUMGUM

SOCIAL: Events only 
META: FACEBOOK/INSTAGRAM
 

SEARCH 
GOOGLE (INCLUDING PMAX)

 
$6,422  $6,422     $6,422  $25,688

   
$6,240 $6,240 $6,240 $6,240  $24,960

$7,500 $7,500 $15,000
 

   
  $10,000   $10,000    $10,000  $30,000

 
$3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $3,750 $18,750

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

$8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $96,000

 
 

$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $60,000

 
$1,545

 
$3,100

 

$2,908

135,542

480,000

500,000

200,000

288,461

80,000

892,000

3,329,231

 
8,727,273

 
6,620,690
6,666,667

 
6,620,690
8,571,429

 
4,800,000
6,666,667

8,727,273

The Scubaverse Annual 2026 will be launched at the
Go Diving Show in Coventry, UK in March 2026 and
distributed free of charge to divers at the event.

85,000

 

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

Video
display banners: Retargeting message

FPFC

FPFC 40,000

FPFC +
Advertorial 10,000

in2Publishing) official mag of British Scuba Aqua Club

 



DIVE FY26

VISIT FLORIDA KEYS DIVE AND ECO-TOURISM UMBRELLA MEDIA PLAN FY2026

MEDIA OUTLETS Units
Impressions
/ Circulation

   *Lobster Mini Season (7/24-25), *Lobster Season (8/6-31)
Oct-25 Nov-25 Dec-25 Jan 2026 Feb 2026 Mar 2026 Apr 2026 May 2026 June 2026 July 2026 Aug 2026 Sept 2026

1 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 23 2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 4 11 18 25 1 8 15 22 29 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 31 7 14 21 28 TOTAL

INTERNATIONAL: GERMANY

Tauchen Magazine

Tauchen.de

Silent World Magazine / 

PLONGEZ

Germany:

France

FPFC

FPFC

FPFC

$5,700 $5,700

$2,000 $2,000

Annual 
$2,200

$8,780
 

$1,266,337
$1,244,348
$133,663

$11,400
 

$4,000

 
$2,200

$8,780

(Publisher: JAHR Artopé Media GmbH & Co KG)

 

Publisher: Ocean
Global GmbH & Co. KG
 

20,000

 (Mainly France + Switzerland & Belgium)  

 
 

63,460,920.86

 
 

INTERNATIONAL  $33,933

CO-OP opportunities will be available in
e-newsletter, digital and print channels

DIVE  AND ECO-TOURISM UMBRELLA FY 2026
BUDGET SUMMARY

TOTAL BUDGET:
PROPOSED MEDIA SPEND:
PRODUCTION RESOURCES

$1,378,011
 



DIVE FY26

%

9.1%

8.3%

7.6%

6.3%

47.9%

4.4%

4.4%

9.7%

PRODUCTION RESOURCES
9.7%

INTERNATIONAL
2.5%
GOOGLE
4.4%

META
4.4%

DIGITAL
47.9%

TELEVISION
9.1%

E-NEWSLETTER
8.3%

PRINT
7.6%

DIVING
6.3%

DIVE AND ECO-TOURISM PROPOSED SPEND: $1,400,000


